CITY OF SHEBOYGAN RESOLUTION 191-24-25

BY ALDERPERSONS DEKKER AND RUST.

APRIL 2, 2025.

A RESOLUTION authorizing executing a one-year lease with David L. Gartman, LLC for agricultural property in the City of Sheboygan.

WHEREAS, rule suspension is requested so as to allow David L. Gartman, LLC to enter into the lease immediately and continue farming the land.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute the attached lease with David L. Gartman, LLC for the 2025 agricultural use of approximately 150 acres of land owned by the City of Sheboygan.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL

Presiding Officer

Attest

Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan

Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan